PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES GROUP HAS ADOPTED THE FOLLOWING POLICIES ON CHARGES FOR HEALTH CARE SERVICES

FIRST CHOICE
PEDIATRICS

EAXEY

part of the & PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES family

Sliding Fee Schedule Notice

We will charge persons receiving health services at the usual and customary rate prevailing in the area. Persons will be charged for services to the extent
that payment will be made by a third party authorized or under legal obligation to pay the charges. Health services will be provided at no charge, or at a
discounted charge, to persons unable to pay for care.

We will not discriminate against any person receiving health services because of his or her inability to pay for services, or because payment for health
services will be made under Part A or B of Title XVIII (Medicare) or Title XIX (Medicaid) or Title XXI (Health Wave, the state children’s health insurance) of

the Social Security Act.

Poverty 100% 110% 120% 130% 140% 150% 160% 170% 180% 190% 200% >200%
Level
Family Size Discount |Discount |Discount [Discount [Discount |Discount |Discount |Discount |Discount |Discount Discount Discount
100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 15% 10% 0%
1 $13,590 |[S$14,949 $16,308 S17,667 |[S$19,026 $20,385 |[S21,744 $23,103 |$24,462 |S$25,821 $27,180 $27,180+
2 $18,310 |$20,141 $21,972 $23,803 |[S$25,634 $27,465 (529,008 $31,127 |$32,958 |$34,789 $36,620 $36,620+
3 $23,030 |S$25,333 $27,636 $29,939 |[S32,242 $34,545 [S36,848 $39,151 |$41,454 |$43,757 $46,060 $46,060+
4 $27,750 |$30,525 $33,300 $36,075 |$38,850 $41,625 |$44,400 S47,175 |$49,950 |$52,725 $55,500 $55,500+
5 $32,470 |$35,717 $38,964 $42,211 |$45,458 $48,705 |$51,952 $55,199 |[$58,446 |$61,693 $64,940 $64,940+
6 $37,190 |$40,909 $44,628 $48,347 |S$52,066 $55,785 |$59,504 $63,223 |[$66,942 |[$70,661 $74,380 $74,380+
7 $41,910 |$46,101 $50,292 $54,483 |S$58,674 $62,865 |$67,056 $71247 $75,438 |[$79,629 $83,820 $83,820+
8 $46,630 |S$51,293 $55,956 $60,619 |S65,282 $69,945 |[S74,608 $79,271 |$83,934 |$88,597 $93,260 $93,260+
For each $4,720 $5,192 $5,664 $6,136 $6,608 $7,080 $7,552 $8,024 $8,496 $8,968 $9,440 $9,440
additional
person,
add




